
This is a foil gauge having a polyimide resin backing.
Owing to the use of Ni-Cr alloy and special grid design for
the strain sensing element, creep characteristics in high
temperature has been much improved.

●Single-element (G.F. 2.1 approx.)

Each package contains 10 gauges.

ZFLA-1  ZFLK-2

●90°2-element Cross (G.F. 2.1 approx.)
Plane type

ZFCA-1-350

ZFLA-6

(x3)
●45°/90°3-element Rosette (G.F. 2.1 approx.)

Plane type

Stacked type

ZFRA-1-350

For self-temperature-compensated (S-T-C) gauge, other linear thermal
expansion coefficient is also available such as for stainless steel and
aluminium alloy.

ZFLK-2-11

ZFLA-1-11

ZFLA-3-11

ZFLA-6-11

ZFLA-3-60-11

ZFLA-1-350-11

ZFLA-3-350-11

ZFLA-6-350-11

ZFCA-1-350-11

ZFCA-3-350-11

ZFCAL-1-11

ZFRA-1-350-11

ZFRA-3-350-11

ZFRAL-1-11

Single-
element

Single-
element
350Ω

Stacked
type

Stacked
type

90° 2-element
Cross,

Plane type
350Ω

45° /90°
3-element
Rosette,

Plane type
350Ω

2  0.5

1  1.8

3  1.8

6  2.5

3  0.7

1  1.7

3  3.2

6  2.8

1  1.7

3  1.4

1  1.0

1  1.7

3  1.4

1  1.0

5.4  1.4

7.0  3.0

10.5  3.5

15.5  4.5

7.7  2.6

6.6  3.2

10.2  5.1

16.0  5.5

8.5  8.5

10.5  10.5

 φ5.4

8.5  8.5

10.5  10.5

 φ5.4

120

120

120

120

60

350

350

350

350

350

120

350

350

120

ZFCAL-1
ZFRAL-1

Gauge pattern Type
Gauge size
L W

Backing
L W

Resistance
in Ω

GENERAL USE

L : length W : width   (Unit : mm)

(x3)

Description

High temperature straingauge Series “ZF”
High Temperature Strain Gauge

Series “ZF”

Operational temperature -20~+300°C

Temperature compensation range +10~+100°C

Compatible adhesive & Operational temperature
NP-50: - 20~ + 300°C
C-1: - 20~ + 200°C CN: - 20~ + 120°C

Page 1/ 2

11
.2

01
5 

| 
ve

rs
io

n 
20

11
07

08



Operational temperature range varies with different materials of lead wire outer sheath. Before use, be sure the temperature range for lead wire.

 Lead wires    Operational temperature range  Gauge type exampled  Colors of Lead wire

2-wire Parallel vinyl wire

3-wire Parallel vinyl wire

Crosslinked vinyl sheath wire

3-wire strand FEP sheath wire

3-wire strand PTFE sheath wire

-20~+80°C

-20~+80°C

-10~+100°C

-269~+200°C

-269~+200°C
  (+300°C usable for

  short time measurement)

L: ZFLA-3-350-11-3LJC

LT: ZFLA-3-350-11-3LJCT

LJRT: ZFLA-3-350-11-3LJRTA

6F: ZFLA-3-350-11-6FA-3LT

6F: ZFLA-3-350-11-6FB-3LT

4F: ZFLA-3-350-11-4FA-3LT

4F: ZFLA-3-350-11-4FB-3LT

Grey

Blue stripe

Red-Green-Black

  Red-Green-Blue (7-core 0.18mm-dia.)

  Red-Green-Blue (Single-core 0.2mm-dia.)

  Red-Black-White (7-core 0.16mm-dia.)

  Red-Black-White (Single-core 0.2mm-dia.)

* Red is independent wire.

11
.2

01
5 

| 
ve

rs
io

n 
20

11
07

08

Leadwire-integrated ZF series (made-to-order)

Page 2/ 2

The information provided herein is to the best of our knowledge true and accurate, it is provided for guidance only. All specifications are subject to change without prior notification.

Althen – Your expert partner in Sensors & Controls | althensensors.com
Althen stands for pioneering measurement and custom sensor solutions. In addition we offer services such as calibration, design & engineering, training and renting of measurement equipment. 

Germany/Austria/Switzerland
info@althen.de

Benelux
sales@althen.nl

France
info@althensensors.fr

Sweden
info@althensensors.se

USA/Canada
info@althensensors.com

Other countries
info@althensensors.com


