



3

Series "ZF"



Description

Compatible adhesive & Operational temperature NP-50: - 20~ + 300°C
C-1: - 20~ + 200°C
CN: - 20~ + 120°C

Operational temperature -20~+300°C Temperature compensation range +10~+100°C

Gauge pattern		Туре	Gauge L	e size W	Back L	ing W	Resistanc Ω
nis is a foil gauge having a polyimide resin backing.			L:len	gth	W : width	(Unit	: mm)
wing to the use of Ni-Cr alloy and special grid design fo e strain sensing element, creep characteristics in high mperature has been much improved.	or	ZFLK-2-11	2	0.5	5.4	1.4	120
Single-element (G.F. 2.1 approx.)		ZFLA-1-11	1	1.8	7.0	3.0	120
	Single- element	ZFLA-3-11	3	1.8	10.5	3.5	120
ZFLA-1 ZFLK-2		ZFLA-6-11	6	2.5	15.5	4.5	120
ZFLA-6		ZFLA-3-60-11	3	0.7	7.7	2.6	60
90°2-element Cross (G.F. 2.1 approx.) Plane type		ZFLA-1-350-11	1	1.7	6.6	3.2	350
	Single- element 350Ω	ZFLA-3-350-11	3	3.2	10.2	5.1	350
ZFCA-1-350	-	ZFLA-6-350-11	6	2.8	16.0	5.5	350
(x3) 45°/90°3-element Rosette (G.F. 2.1 approx.)	90° 2-element Cross,	ZFCA-1-350-11	1	1.7	8.5	8.5	350
Plane type	Plane type 350Ω	ZFCA-3-350-11	3	1.4	10.5	10.5	350
	Stacked type	ZFCAL-1-11	1	1.0	φ	5.4	120
ZFRA-1-350	45° /90° 3-element	ZFRA-1-350-11	1	1.7	8.5	8.5	350
Stacked type (x3)	Rosette, - Plane type 350Ω	ZFRA-3-350-11	3	1.4	10.5	10.5	350
ZFCAL-1 ZFRAL-1	Stacked type	ZFRAL-1-11	1	1.0	φ5	5.4	120



Leadwire-integrated ZF series (made-to-order)

Operational temperature range varies with different materials of lead wire outer sheath. Before use, be sure the temperature range for lead wire.

Lead wires	Operational temperature range	Gauge type exampled	Colors of Lead wire
2-wire Parallel vinyl wire	-20~+80°C	L: ZFLA-3-350-11-3LJC	Grey
3-wire Parallel vinyl wire	-20~+80°C	LT: ZFLA-3-350-11-3LJCT	Blue stripe
Crosslinked vinyl sheath wire	-10~+100°C	LJRT: ZFLA-3-350-11-3LJRTA	Red-Green-Black
3-wire strand FEP sheath wire	-269~+200°C	6F: ZFLA-3-350-11-6FA-3LT	Red-Green-Blue (7-core 0.18mm-dia.)
		6F: ZFLA-3-350-11-6FB-3LT	Red-Green-Blue (Single-core 0.2mm-dia.)
3-wire strand PTFE sheath wire	-269~+200°C (+300°C usable for short time measurement)	4F: ZFLA-3-350-11-4FA-3LT	Red-Black-White (7-core 0.16mm-dia.)
		4F: ZFLA-3-350-11-4FB-3LT	Red-Black-White (Single-core 0.2mm-dia.)

^{*} Red is independent wire.